TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	
Submission Type	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convities).
	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademist Office TRADEMARK 104-11-2003 102416739 Imarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	at 1 1/1 different manage of companies predict of the band
	Month Day \
Name <u>Globetrotters, Inc.</u>	02 14 03
Formerly	
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership 🗷 Corporation 🔲 Associa
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	rganization Massachusetts
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name International Travel	Brands, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2211 Butterfield Roa	.d
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Downers Grove	Illinois 60515
Individual General Partners	State/Country If document to be recorded is an
	not domiciled in the United States
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
A control of the cont	Organization Delaware
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	organization Delawate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0796

FORM PTO-1 Expires 87,730/99 QMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	stic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637				
Name [Michael L. Dever			
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.			
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor				
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh. PA 15219				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4		
Trademark A		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number	ımber(s)		
75/788.1				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed 🔳 Deposit Account			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-	-4553		
_	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael L.	$-\gamma 1.070$	4/2/03		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Globetrotters, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 1 N. 1st Street, San Jose, California 95113 ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States Trademark Application No. 75/788,108 filed on August 30, 1999 for the mark "GLOBETROTTERS";

AND, WHEREAS, International Travel Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2211 Butterfield Road, Downs Grove, Illinois 60515 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Trademark application and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED at Sun Jose, CA, as of the 14th day of kbmy, 2003.

Globetrotters, Inc.

SS:

State of California
County of Sorta Clara

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 14 day of 7eb., 2003.

PHYLLIS Y, ISHIKAWA Commission # 1292031 iotary Public - California Santa Clara County Ay Comm. Brokes Jon 25, 2005 Alexies y. Dh.

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0798